ACA618T/ACA628T-N CURRENT INCLINOMETER
○INCLINOMETER ○3D COMPASS ○ACCELEROMETER ○GYRO ○NORTH FINDER ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · SENSING AND INDUSTRIAL CONTROL 1 / 10
V1.3
RION ACA618T/ACA628T-N
HIGH ACCURACY CURRENT INCLINOMETER
WITH FULL TEMP-COMPENSATION
Technical Manual

○INCLINOMETER ○3D COMPASS ○ACCELEROMETER ○GYRO ○NORTH FINDER ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · SENSING AND INDUSTRIAL CONTROL 5 / 10
▶ ORDERING INFORMATION
E.g:ACA618T-10-A1-N-X:Single axis/Horizontal installation /±10°Measure range/4~20mA output
current/X Axis.
▶ MECHANICAL PARAMETERS
○ Connectors : Aviation connector
(1 meter direct lead wire; length optional)
○ Protection grade : IP67
○ Enclosure material : Aluminum Oxide
○ Installation : 4*M4 screws
2*3mm plug position(optional)
▶ WORKING PRINCIPLE
Adopt imported core control unit and apply the principle of capacitive micro-pendulum. Using the principle
of earth's gravity, when the tilting unit tilts, the earth's gravity will produce a gravitational component on
the corresponding pendulum, and the corresponding electric capacity will change. By amplifying and
filtering the electric capacity, the inclination is obtained after conversion.
▶ ANGLE OUTPUT CALCULATION FORMULA
Angle=(output current-Zero position current)÷Angle sensitivity
Angle sensitivity=output current range÷ Angle measuring range
E.g：ACA618T-30-A1-N (±30° Measuring range 16mA output current range )
Angle sensitivity= 16÷60=0.266666 mA/°
NACA6 8
10: ±10°
15: ±15°
30: ±30°
45: ±45°
60: ±60°
M
easure
range
90: ±90°1:Single axis
2: Dual axis
M
easure
axis
T: Horizontal
TD: Horizontal-Down
Installation
direction
V: Vertical
VL: Vertical-Left
VR: Vertical-Right
A1: 4~20mA
O
utputvoltage
X: X Axis
S
ingle
axis Y: Y Axis
ACA618T/ACA628T-N CURRENT INCLINOMETER
○INCLINOMETER ○3D COMPASS ○ACCELEROMETER ○GYRO ○NORTH FINDER ○INS&IMU
RION TECHNOLOGY SINCE2008 · SENSING AND INDUSTRIAL CONTROL 6 / 10
▶ ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
SINGLE AXIS ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
W
ire
C
olor
function
RED WHITE GREEN BLACK GRAY
DC11.5~36V
Power supply
positive
Out X
X axis
output current
NC
GND
Power supply
negative
Signal GND
DUALAXIS ELECTRICAL CONNECTION